
 

 

Trainers Trained at IPM Training Sessions 2018-2020 

 

Montana Extension Agents 

  

Dr. Jeffrey Mosley   
jmosley@montana.edu  MSU Range 

Specialist 

Renee Gebault King   renee.gebaultking@montana.edu   

Ken Nelson   kennelson@montana.edu   

Ben Hauptman   ben.hauptman@msu.montana.edu   

Brent Roeder   
roeder@montana.edu    MSU 
Sheep Specialist 

Callie Cooley   callie.cooley@montana.edu   

Elin Kittelmann a  elin.kittelmann@montana.edu   

Marko Manoukian         pcextn@mtintouch.net     
Dan Lucas                        daniel.lucas@montana.edu    
Amy Hutton                      huttonac@gmail.com   
Patrick Mangan                Patrick.mangan@montana.edu      

Katie Hatlelid                    katherinehatlelid@montana.edu   
Brent Roeder                    roeder@montana.edu  
Emily Standley                  emily.standley1@monta  
 
 
Montana Veterinarians 
 

Dr. Bob Sager                 hammerbeef.sager97@gmail.com  

Dr. Jeanne Rankin          jeanne.rankin@montana.edu  

Dr. Roger Fix                  rjfix@wwdb.org  
  

 

 

 

 

Wyoming Extension Agents 

Dr. Whit Stewart         whit.stewart@uwyo.edu  U of Wyoming Sheep Specialist  

Lexi Julian  ajulian1@uwyo.edu 
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Jaelyn Whaley  jwhaley@uwyo.edu  

Callie Clingman          cclingma@uwyo.edu  

 

Utah Extension Agents 

  Dr. Chad Page         chad.page@usu.edu  USU Sheep Specialist 

Allan Sulser  allan.sulser@usu.edu  

Jake Hadfield  Jacob.hadfield@usu.edu  

Jessie Hadfield  jessie.hadfield@usu.edu  

Ruger Carter  ruger.carter@usu.edu  

Dallen Smith  dallen.smith@usu.du  

Josh Dallin  joshua.dallin@usu.edu       

Karson 
Anderson  

karson.anderson@usu.edu  
  

  

 Justin Smith             justen.smith@usu.edu  
 
 
Utah Vo Ag Teacher 
 
T.J.  Rhodes             ratherbefarmin@yahoo.com  
 
 
Idaho Extension Agents 
 
Dr. Melinda Ellison   ellison@uidaho.edu      U of I Sheep Specialist 
Rebecca Mills           rmills@uidaho.edu  
 
 
Idaho Veterinarians 
 
Dr. James England  jengland@uidaho.edu  
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